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L.D. 1126 
2 

DATE: 5/19/95 (Filing No. H- 275 ) 
4 

6 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 809, L.D. 1126, "Resolve, 
20 Authorizing the Director of the Bureau of Parks and Recreation to 

Sell Land and Improvements on Hospital Street in Augusta, Maine 
22 Known as the Trial House" 

24 Amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

statement of fact the following: 

REVENUES 

Other Funds 

The sale of 
Bureau of Parks 

'FISCAL NOTE 

a certain piece of real 
and Recreation wi thin 

Conservation will result in an increase of 
$45,000 in fiscal year 1995-96.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

1995-96 

$45,000 

estate owned by the 
the Department of 

dedicated revenue of 

This amendment adds a fiscal note to the resolve. 

Page l-LR2194(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




